Pr
oj

ec
te

d
O

cc
up

an
cy

 in
 2

01
7

The Commonwealth of Kentucky Health Care Facility Capacity Report, 2013  33

Acute Care: The removal of as many as 25% of total licensed beds (~3,500 beds) only increases the statewide
occupancy rate by 11% to ~56%. This indicates that significant contraction of supply may likely be required to
address excess capacity.

ASC: Increasing the number of ambulatory ORs by 25% is required to reach a statewide occupancy of ~80%.

Nursing Facility: A 5%-10% increase in beds (1,300-2,600 beds) achieves the suggested occupancy of 85%.

Figure 20: Supply Sensitivities – Acute, ASC, Nursing78 79

3.2 Future State Scenarios
While the sensitivity analysis highlighted the implication of specific assumptions at a state-level, three future
state scenarios were crafted in order to understand the impact of altered assumptions on an MMCR-level.
Table 5 provides an overview of the three scenarios.

78 Sensitivities based on Deloitte demand projection model
79 Base values: Acute Care Beds: 14,010; ASC ORs: 265; Nursing Facility Beds: 26,143

34%

85%

0%

50%

100%

150%

-25% -15% -5% 5% 15% 25%

79%

85%

0%

50%

100%

150%

-25% -15% -5% 5% 15% 25%

67%

83%

0%

50%

100%

150%

-25% -15% -5% 5% 15% 25%

Acute Care Beds ASC ORs

By removing 25% of the total bed
supply, the Commonwealth would
still have a surplus of acute care

capacity

45%

105%

Nursing Facility Beds

89%

By increasing the number of
ambulatory ORs by 25%, the

Commonwealth could achieve a
standard utilization rate of 85%

during normal operating hours

By increasing the number of nursing
facility beds between 5%-10%
(+1,300 to +2,600 beds), the
Commonwealth could lower
occupancy to national norms

Change to
Base Case Assumption

Change to
Base Case Assumption

Change to
Base Case Assumption

Pr
oj

ec
te

d